
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CMHC Course Sequence and Checklist 

Every Semester 

� COUN 500 Counseling Advisement 

First Course 

� COUN 510 Foundations and Ethics of Clinical Mental Health Counseling (ends with 4 

day Residency) 

First Year Courses 

� COUN 520 Theories and Models of Counseling and Personality 

� COUN 530 Human Growth and Development across the Lifespan 

� COUN 540 Career Development 

� COUN 550 Research and Program Evaluation 

� COUN 560 Social and Cultural Diversity 

� PHT 513 Vocations and Virtues: The Flourishing Person 

� PHT 523 Moral Character and Spiritual Flourishing 

Second Year Courses 

� COUN 570 Marriage and Family Systems Theory 

� COUN 580 Counseling Skills and Helping Relationships (ends with 4 day Residency) 

� COUN 600 Developmental Psychopathology -- Risk and Resilience 

� COUN 610 Group Counseling and Group Work 

� COUN 630 Clinical Diagnosis and Treatment Planning 

� COUN 640 Crisis & Trauma -- Prevention and Treatment 

� COUN 690 Counseling Practicum/Advanced Clinical Intervention Skills (10 wks; begins 

with 4 day Residency) 

� PHT 533 Flourishing in Relationships 



Third Year Courses 

� COUN 620 Assessment and Testing across the Lifespan 

� COUN 650 Addictions Counseling 

� COUN 660 Child and Adolescent Counseling 

� COUN 670 Marriage, Couple, and Family Counseling 

� COUN 691 Counseling Internship 1 (both terms) 

� COUN 692 Counseling Internship 2 (both terms) 

 

Courses with Required Sequences 

Diagnosis and Treatment 

1. COUN 600 Developmental Psychopathology -- Risk and Resilience 

2. COUN 630 Clinical Diagnosis and Treatment Planning 

Practicum and Internships 

1. COUN 690 Counseling Practicum/Advanced Clinical Intervention Skills (10 wks; begins 

with 4 day Residency) 

2. COUN 691 Counseling Internship 1 (both terms) 

3. COUN 692 Counseling Internship 2 (both terms) 

 

Courses with Recommended Sequences 

Marriage, Couple, and Family Sequence 

1. PHT 533 Flourishing in Relationships 

2. COUN 570 Marriage and Family Systems Theory 

o COUN 660 Child and Adolescent Counseling OR 

o COUN 670 Marriage, Couple, and Family Counseling 

Counseling Skills Sequences 

1. COUN 580 Counseling Skills and Helping Relationships 

2. COUN 610 Group Counseling and Group Work 

o COUN 640 Crisis & Trauma -- Prevention and Treatment OR 

o COUN 650 Addictions Counseling OR 

o COUN 660 Child and Adolescent Counseling OR 

o COUN 670 Marriage, Couple, and Family Counseling 



Courses Required for Candidacy for Clinical Placement 

 

Courses Must Be Finished Before COUN 690 Counseling Practicum 

���� COUN 510 Foundations and Ethics of Clinical Mental Health Counseling (ends with 4 

day Residency) 

���� COUN 520 Theories and Models of Counseling and Personality 

���� COUN 530 Human Growth and Development across the Lifespan 

���� COUN 540 Career Development 

���� COUN 560 Social and Cultural Diversity 

���� COUN 570 Marriage and Family Systems Theory 

���� COUN 580 Counseling Skills and Helping Relationships (ends with 4 day Residency) 

���� COUN 600 Developmental Psychopathology -- Risk and Resilience 

���� COUN 610 Group Counseling and Group Work 

���� COUN 630 Clinical Diagnosis and Treatment Planning 

���� PHT 513 The Flourishing Person 

���� PHT 523 Moral Character and Spiritual Flourishing 

Course Must Be Enrolled or Finished 

���� PHT 533 Flourishing in Relationships 


